

18/08/2023

Out of 02 accused, 01 prays for time.

No ER of W/A for the accused, Ibrahim Khan.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the case record it appears that, one W/A has been issued against the accused, Bittu Singh, inadvertently.

Let the W/A be recalled against the accused, Bittu Singh, Process No. 1486 dt. 09.08.23.

Issue reminder for the Process No. 1485 dt. 09.08.23.

Fix- 11.10.23 for ER of WA/App.

BC-II to be more cautious while doing his duty.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159